01/19/2016



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

:T

103674323

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
East West Bank		
	Name: Celestron Acquisition, LLC	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2835 Columbia Street	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Torrance	
X Corporation- State: California	State: California	
Other	Country:USA Zip: 90503	
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes. X		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 13, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Attachment	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing	e 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank Mao nternal Address:Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{1190.00}{2}\$	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{1190.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account \overline{\times} Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte State: California Zip: 91731	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte State: California Zip: 91731 Phone Number: 626-371-8670	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 01/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000009 86022350 Deposit Agrange 18572 The page 1125,000 pp	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 01/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000009 86022350 Deposit Agraphis Strumber 40.00 0p Authorized User Name	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte State: California Zip: 91731 Phone Number: 626-371-8670 Docket Number: Email Address: frank.mao@eastwestbank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 01/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000009 86022350 Deposit Aground Statement 40.00 0p Authorized User Name 61/15/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000019 86022350 January 13, 2016	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte State: California Zip: 91731 Phone Number: 626-371-8670 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 81/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000009 86022350 Deposit Agrophs Sylumber 40.00 0p Authorized User Name 91/15/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000011 86022350 Geres See 91/15/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000011 86022350 One of the see of the	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581 Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor City: El Monte State: California Zip: 91731 Phone Number: 626-371-8670 Docket Number: Email Address: frank.mao@eastwestbank.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1190.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 91/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000009 86022350 Deposit Agrophis Stumber 40.00 0p Authorized User Name 61/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000018 A6022350 January 13, 2016.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Application No. (s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)
1. 86-022-350	
2. 86-013-814	
3. 86-042-283	
4. 86-109-927	
5. 86-109-917	
6. 86-025-468	
7. 86-099-530	
8. 86-099-518	
9. 86-025-176	
10. 86-093-479	
11. 86-082-449	
12. 85-704-479	
13. 85-711-728	
14. 85-948-122	
15. 85-749-412	4-422-985
16. 85-979-698	4-419-957
17. 85-777-519	4-417-273
18. 85-651-061	
19. 85-425-234	
20. 85-946-538	
21. 85-857-546	
22. 85-929-093	
23. 85-979-161	4-377-795
24. 85-598-878	4-377-416
25. 85-706-532	, DCO 444
26. 85-370-741	4-369-114
27. 85-338-054	4-369-087
28. 85-979-255	4-362-491
29. 85-181-617	4-231-605
30. 85-624-607	4 207 800
31. 85-486-385	4-207-809 4-188-265
32. 85-428-754	4-100-203
33. 85-385-938	4-199-824
34. 85-370-736	4-199-823
35. 85-370-733 36. 85-370-726	4-199-822
37, 85-338-060	4-191-748
38. 85-246-841	4-158-674
39. 85-232-282	4-126-634
40. 85-232-261	4-126-633
41. 85-199-049	4-122-691
42. 85-181-608	4-195-313
43. 85-143-687	4-165-247
44, 85-129-734	4-071-598
45. 85-121-293	4-084-695
46. 77-852-196	3-802-670
TU, // TUJE-130	

TRADÉMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0067



January 13, 2016

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Celestron Acquisiton, LLC Loan#2002581

Dear Officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest of the Trademarks described in Commercial Security Agreement executed between Celestron Acquisition, LLC and East West Bank, dated as of December 24, 2013 and recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame: 005195/0001) on January 06, 2014 due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

East West Bank

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 01/19/2016